Page 1
Rev.05 / Mar.9.2018
MPM-G205-SB-19P 200W Medical AC / DC
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPM-G205-SB-19P
Version Revise Date Change Items

* The max. ambient temp. ≤ 50°C.  Ton: Duration of peak load.
3. For more detail information of performance, please see in Environment Specification.
4. Model no. coding:
M P M – G 2 0 5  –  Y  – aaa  –  Z
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Range 90 115 / 230 264 VAC Continuous input range.
Input Frequency 47 50 / 60 63 Hz AC input.
Efficiency 87 88 %
At 230VAC Input, rated load, above 0.5 hr. warm
up.
Operation Temperature -20 +70 °C Please see the performance curves as below.
Weight  302 g -SB model is 305g.
Dimensions 127 (L) x 76.2 (W) x 37.8 (H) mm, Tolerance +/- 0.4mm.
EMC EN 60601-1-2, EN 55011 / CISPR 11 & FCC Part 18, EN 61000-3-2 & EN 610003-3, EN 61204-3,
IEC 61000-4-2, IEC 61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4, IEC 61000-4-5, IEC 61000-4-6, IEC 61000-4-8, IEC 61000-4-11
Safety Approvals IEC 60601-1: 2005, 3rd Edition, EN 60601-1: 2006, 3rd Edition, ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1:2005, 3rd ed.
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60601-1 (2008)
Z= Input Connector Type Output Connector Type
blank
Molex Type Connector
 or equivalent
Molex Type Connector
or equivalent
E
Molex Type Connector
or equivalent
European Type Connector
or equivalent
Please see the detail in Mechanical Specification .
aaa= Output Voltage
aaa Max. 3-digit
Ex: 19 = +19V , 20 = +20V
Y = Output number
blank Single output
SB
Dual output
(with +5Vsb & remote
on/off function)
FEATURES
� 168W forced air cooling, rated 120W and peak 168W convection
cooled medical power supply.
� Industry standard 3” x 5” foot print.
� Active Power Factor Correction meets Class D.
� Adjustable output range.
� Class II construction for Home Healthcare Environmental
applications.
� Also class I with optional functional ground connected.
� No-load power consumption < 0.5W (Green power design).
� Meet medical standard IEC 60601-1, EN 60601-1, UL 60601-1 type
BF rated patient contact leakage current.
� Designed to meet IEC 60601-1-2 4th ed. EMC.
� Meet EMI CISPR/FCC class B.
� Optional +5Vsb & Remote on/off function.
BF direct patient
contact rated
1 3 2
1
3
2
Page 3
Rev.05 / Mar.9.2018
MPM-G205-SB-19P 200W Medical AC / DC
Input
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage 90 115 / 230 264 VAC Continuous input range.
Input Frequency 47 50 / 60 63 Hz AC input.
Input Current 2.5 A Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC),
rated load.
Inrush Current 30 / 60 A Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC), one
cycle at 25°C.
Leakage Current
100 / 300